

## **PERSPEX® EXTRUDED ACRYLIC SHEET: CLEARS & TRANSPARENTS**

### **April 2012**

#### **COMPLIANCE WITH EUROPEAN FOOD CONTACT DIRECTIVES**

We, Lucite International, confirm that materials and articles manufactured using Perspex Extruded Acrylic Sheet: Clears and Transparents in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practice (2023/2006) and in accordance with our appropriate recommendations are capable of complying with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, dated 27 October 2004.

Only those monomers, other starting substances, additives and polymer production aids (PPA) listed in or covered by Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 dated 14 January 2011 and subsequent amendments to date are used in the manufacture of Perspex Extruded Acrylic Sheet: Clears and Transparents.

Listed monomers which are part of the manufacturing process are subject to specific migration limits. The CAS-Number of these monomers is 80-62-6.

Finished articles are subject to an overall migration limit of 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup> or 60 mg/kg.

Compliance with the overall migration limit of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 can only be demonstrated by tests carried out on the final article.

Please contact your local Lucite International Perspex Sales Office with relevant batch numbers for further information.

This statement of compliance is correct at the date of issue.

As food contact regulations and product formulations are subject to change, it is your responsibility to ensure that you are in possession of a current statement of compliance.

**Paul Littlefield**  
**Technical Service Manager**

Information contained in this publication (and otherwise supplied to users) is based on our general experience and is given in good faith, but we are unable to guarantee its accuracy or to accept responsibility in respect of factors outside our knowledge or control.